2. AMERICANENT MODIFICATION NO.	AMENDME	NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRACT		CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF	PAGES
A RESIDENT CODE DATE INTO THE PART NET INFO TREE IN A PRICE TO A PRICE T	2. AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PRC	 DJECT NO.	(If applicable)
Notional Institutes of Boath WITH Info Tech Acquisition and Assessment Centeer Retheads, MD 20892-7511 Retheads, MD 2089	P00016		See Block 16C					
NAME AND CONTROL CONTROL OF THE RECEIPT OF CONTRACTORDERS OF CONTRACTORDER NO. ### AMERICAN ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR PARKWAY SUITE 310 ***DIAMETERS OF CONTRACTOR PARKWAY SUITE 310 ***DIAMETERS OF CONTRACTORDER NO. ### AMERICAN OF CONTRACTORDER NO. ### AMERICA	6. ISSUED BY	CODE	OLAO/NITAAC	7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE		
DOLUMBIA MD 210443575 10490 LITTLE PATUXENT PARKWAY SUITE 310	NIH Inf Assessm	o Tech Acquisition a ent Center		,				
DPTOMSERVE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INC.:1132565 10480 LITTLE PATUKENT PARKWAY SUITE 310 The ADDITION OF CONTRACTORDER NO.	8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	et, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
HRISN3162D120004209 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 19	10480 LI	TTLE PATUXENT PARKWA	•		DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
17. THIS TITM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS MODIFIES THE CONTRACT ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN TEM 14. 18. THIS CHANGE ROBERT IS SISSUED PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 33 (SOLE) 19. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT CONDERS ON SIGNATURE OF THE AGE OF AMERICANT OF FAR 33 (SOLE) 20. THE AGE OF AMERICANT ORDER OF THE AGE OF AMERICANT ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT ORDERS IN PROJECT OR THE AGE OF AMERICANT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF AMERICANT ORDERS. AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF AMERICANT ORDERS. AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS. AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS. AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS. AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS. AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS. AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF A CONTRACT ORDERS AND ASSOCIATION OF THE AGE OF				A HE	HSN316201200042W	R NO.		
**************************************	CODE		EACILITY CODE		•			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set furth in item 14. The hour and date specified for recipt of Office Office must skinowledge recept of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or a simendment, by one of the following mentions are provided in the solicitation or as simendment, by one of the following mentions are provided in the solicitation or as simendment and provided in the solicitation or as simendment and provided in the solicitation or as simendment and provided in the	T2	SDN8AHFSY6						
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: FAR 43.103(a) (3) D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	each letter of 12. ACCOUNT See Sch	or electronic communication makes refe FING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If re edule 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	rence to the solicitation and this amequired) MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/	ORDERS. IT MO	DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS I	te specified.	IN ITEM 14	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor sign to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Extension Modification Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 06/01/2012 to 01/06/2023 The purpose of this modification is to extend the ordering period of performance of the contract to 01/06/2023. Year 10 labor categories and labor rates will be used for the extended ordering period. No adjustments to any labor rates will occur. All other terms and Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Paul Miller Paul Miller Paul Miller Paul Miller Registative of person authorized to sign) 15C. DATE SIGNED (Signature of person authorized to sign) 10/14/2022 (Signature of person authorized fo sign)								
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor		C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME	ENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUAN	NT TO AUTHORI	TY OF:			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	X	FAR 43.103(a) (3)						
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Extension Modification Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 06/01/2012 to 01/06/2023 The purpose of this modification is to extend the ordering period of performance of the contract to 01/06/2023. Year 10 labor categories and labor rates will be used for the extended ordering period. No adjustments to any labor rates will occur. All other terms and Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Paul Miller, VP of Finance 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 10/14/2022 (Signature of Contracting Officer)		D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	on and authority)					
Extension Modification Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 06/01/2012 to 01/06/2023 The purpose of this modification is to extend the ordering period of performance of the contract to 01/06/2023. Year 10 labor categories and labor rates will be used for the extended ordering period. No adjustments to any labor rates will occur. All other terms and Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Paul Miller, VP of Finance 15C. DATE SIGNED Paul Miller Paul Miller of person authorized to sign) 16C. DATE SIGNED (Signature of Person authorized to sign)	E. IMPORTAN	T: Contractor ☐ is not	X is required to sign this docu	ment and return		suing office.		
Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 06/01/2012 to 01/06/2023 The purpose of this modification is to extend the ordering period of performance of the contract to 01/06/2023. Year 10 labor categories and labor rates will be used for the extended ordering period. No adjustments to any labor rates will occur. All other terms and Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Paul Miller, VP of Finance 15C. DATE SIGNED 15C. DATE SIGNED (Signature of person authorized to sign) 10/14/2022 (Signature of Contracting Officer)			N (Organized by UCF section head	dings, including s	olicitation/contract subject matter where fea	asible.)		
Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 06/01/2012 to 01/06/2023 The purpose of this modification is to extend the ordering period of performance of the contract to 01/06/2023. Year 10 labor categories and labor rates will be used for the extended ordering period. No adjustments to any labor rates will occur. All other terms and Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10 A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Paul Miller, VP of Finance 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED (Signature of Person authorized to sign)								
Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 06/01/2012 to 01/06/2023 The purpose of this modification is to extend the ordering period of performance of the contract to 01/06/2023. Year 10 labor categories and labor rates will be used for the extended ordering period. No adjustments to any labor rates will occur. All other terms and Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Paul Miller, VP of Finance 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 10/14/2022 (Signature of Contracting Officer) 16C. DATE SIGNED	Approved	d By, DITA-NITAAC Cer st Jefferson St, MSC	8500					
Period of Performance: 06/01/2012 to 01/06/2023 The purpose of this modification is to extend the ordering period of performance of the contract to 01/06/2023. Year 10 labor categories and labor rates will be used for the extended ordering period. No adjustments to any labor rates will occur. All other terms and Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Paul Miller, VP of Finance 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 10/14/2022 (Signature of Contracting Officer)			-					
The purpose of this modification is to extend the ordering period of performance of the contract to 01/06/2023. Year 10 labor categories and labor rates will be used for the extended ordering period. No adjustments to any labor rates will occur. All other terms and Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Paul Miller, VP of Finance 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 10/14/2022 (Signature of Contracting Officer)	Bethesda	a, MD 20892-8500						
contract to 01/06/2023. Year 10 labor categories and labor rates will be used for the extended ordering period. No adjustments to any labor rates will occur. All other terms and Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Paul Miller, VP of Finance 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR Paul Miller	Period o	of Performance: 06/0	1/2012 to 01/06/20	023				
extended ordering period. No adjustments to any labor rates will occur. All other terms and Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Paul Miller, VP of Finance 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR Paul Miller Paul Miller Paul Miller Paul Miller (Signature of person authorized to sign) 10/14/2022 (Signature of Contracting Officer)								
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Paul Miller, VP of Finance 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 10/14/2022 (Signature of Person authorized to sign)								
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Paul Miller, VP of Finance 15C. DATE SIGNED Paul Miller Paul Miller Paul Miller (Signature of person authorized to sign) 16C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED (Signature of Contracting Officer)			o adjustments to a	ny labor	rates will occur. All	other	terms	s and
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Paul Miller, VP of Finance 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR Paul Miller Paul Miller (Signature of person authorized to sign) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) GREGORY D. HOLLIDAY 16C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED (Signature of Contracting Officer)			the document referenced in Itam 0	A or 10A as har	atofore changed remains unchanged and	in full force o	and effect	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR Paul Miller Paul Miller (Signature of person authorized to sign) 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of Contracting Officer)			and document referenced in item 9					
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR Paul Miller Paul Miller (Signature of person authorized to sign) 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 16D. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of Contracting Officer)	Paul N	Miller, VP of Finance		GRE	GORY D. HOLLIDAY			
Paul Miller (Oct 14, 2022 15:35 CDT) (Signature of person authorized to sign) 10/14/2022 (Signature of Contracting Officer)	15B. CONTRA	ACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIG	GNED 16B.	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		160	C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	Paul Mille Paul Miller (Oct 14, 20	22 15:35 CDT)	10/14/20	122 _			_	
	Previous edition		10/14/20	<i></i>	(Signature of Contracting Officer)	STANDAR	RD FORM ?	0 (REV. 11/2016)

CONTINUATION OUTET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE ()F
CONTINUATION SHEET	HHSN316201200042W/P00016	2	2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
OPTUMSERVE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INC.:1132565

EM NO. (A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	conditions remain in effect.				